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SEH memoranbum

TO: Jason Serck

FROM: Matt Bolf

DATE: January 17, 2012

RE: Winter Street - Abandoned Fuel Lines

SEH No. A-SUPER0707.00 14.00

Background
The purpose of this memorandum is to summarize the abandoned fuel lines encountered during the

excavation of the Winter Street project along with the associated mitigation work.

There were three locations abandoned fuel lines were found in this project. (see attached map)
e Station 112+50 (Antea Entrance). 14 fuel lines ranging from 10” to 15” were discovered some of
which had product left in them.
e Station 111425 (30’ east of MH 5). One 6” fuel line was found with no product in it
e Station 105+25/106+25. One 8” pipe was found paralleling new road on south side. No product
was found in it.

OSI was hired as a sub consultant to SEH to determine if there is any product left in pipe and dispose of
product if necessary.

Mitigation Procedure

Station 112+50
There were 14 abandoned pipes found in this location from Station 112+34 to 113+00. The pipes ranged
in size from 10” to 15”. The attached notes from 9/8/11 show the layout and size of the pipes in this area.

After RIS exposed all pipes, OSI tapped each pipe to determine if they contained any product. A Vactor
truck was used to remove any remaining product in the pipes. This allowed the pipes to then be cutoff,
bulk headed, and removed.

Between the 14 pipes in this area, there were 12,850 gallons of old product removed. All removed product
was disposed of by OSI to Minnesota Petroleum Services (mn blue) in Columbian Heights, Minnesota.
Please see the attached manifests from OSI for verification of this disposal.

The pipes that were cutoff and removed were recycled at SIMKO recycling in Superior. The
contaminated excavated soil in this area was stockpiled and hauled to the Superior Landfill for disposal.
The excavation pit was then backfilled with clean onsite native material.

The work in this area was completed from 9/7/11 through 9/15/11.

Station 111+25
There was one 6” abandoned pipe found perpendicular to the road at Station 111425. The attached notes
from 9/15/11 indicate the layout and size of the pipe in this location.
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RIS exposed this pipe during the excavation of the sanitary sewer. RJS tapped this pipe with a water
corporation stop to determine if there was product in it. There was residue in this pipe that smelled of
petroleum. Since the proposed sanitary sewer had vertical separation over the abandoned pipe, the
decision was made to leave this pipe in place. This decision was discussed and approved by City staff
during construction.

The work in this area was completed on 9/15/11 and 9/23/11.

Station 105+35 to 106+25
There was one 8” abandoned pipe found paralleling the new road on the south side from station 105+35
to 106+25. The attached notes from 9/7/11 show the layout and size of the pipe in this area.

RIS exposed this pipe during the excavation of the road sub grade. RIS tapped this pipe with a water
corporation stop to determine if there was product in it. No product was found in this pipe.

The portion of the pipe that was located in the road sub grade was cutoff, bulk headed, and removed. The
pipe was recycled at SIMKO recycling in Superior.

The work in this area was completed from 9/7/11 through 9/15/11.

I’ve attached a project map of the area pipes were encountered, a copy of the daily field notes pertaining
to the abandoned pipes, pictures of each area showing the pipes, and manifests from OSI showing the
disposal records.

mh
Attachment
¢: File
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"Patrick Tracey" To -"Colin Reichhoff" <creichhoff@sehinc.com>
<ptracey.osie@mchsi.com>

09/01/2011 11:43 AM

cc
bce

Subject Pipe Project

Colin, spoke with United Piping (UPI1) in Duluth and accessing the pipes safely would not be a problem.
They propose utilizing a Wachs Trav-L-Cutter which is a cold cut method of accessing piping. OS! would
provide vacuum trucks and containment for recovery, transportation and recycling of the product, if
encountered.

UPI does require 18” clearance around each pipe for employment of this equipment. In addition, they
would require lifting equipment for placement of the equipment. | will assume RIS will have excavators
onsite and available. This would include two technicians, truck, air compressor and cutting equipment
from UPIL. OSI would support this with two technicians, vacuum tanker (6,000 gallon), and support
vehicle with containment and ER equipment.

UPI would require two days notification for prep and scheduling which may present problems without
an upfront commitment.

I will be in all day and off tomorrow, so call to discuss if you can.

Upon review, should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to
contact me,

Patrick Tracey

OSI Environmental, Inc.

p (218) 744-3064

f(218) 744-4832

ptracey.osie@mchsi.com _ ’I*/‘Hm—(«’%a "Pfj* D
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THIS SHIPPING ORDER ™" inl s ="

Carrier SCAC

RECEIVED, subject to |nd1vtdually determmed rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, other\.wse to the rates, classmcatlons and rules that have been
established by the camer and are available to the shipper, on request; and all applicable state and federal regulations; .

at , , date from

the Properly described below, In apparent good order, except as noted {contents and condition of contents of p. marked, igned, and destined as indicated below which said company (the word company being understood throughout this
confract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the conlract) agrees to carry /o delivery at said deshnauon i on its route, or otherwise to deliver to anaother carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each
carrier of all or any of sald Property aver alt or any portion of said route fo destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said Property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be sub;ecl to all the condmons not prohltuted by law,

whether printed or written, herein the itions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.
TO: .4, , : f o FROM:
Consignee IR R wh ©¥ % | Shipper ¢
Street 7 - ' - Street ;,/;
Destination Origin
Route

U.S. DOT Hazmat
Reg Number

« Vehicle
Number

Delivering Carrier

Weight Class or

Number and Type Hazard Pka. ;‘;g:‘s' eoll‘fn';‘:'g o
_ Of Rackages _Class |GIP. | aciviy) ' | correction) | Bate

H - . . Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this
Remlt COD ’(O. sh:pmel:nj?: toobeegelhvered (‘i)ozlhélconstgnee C D . COD FEE:
AddreSS' X - without rseht;(lalusrls:ﬁ?en the consignor, the AMT_ . D

. i . The carrer ghaﬂ not make delivery of this Prepald
Clty: State: Z|p: smpr?er# \[evﬂhhout payment of freight and all $ Collect |:| $
other lawiut charges.

_NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing . TOTAL CHARGES: "
the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is ) FREIGHT CHARGES:
hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $ Per i of Consignor) D Prepaid D Collect
NOTE: Liability. Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 438 U.S. C ' _ PLACARDS . -
14706(c)(1)(A) and (B). PLACARDS SUPPLIED BY SHIPPER | BY CARRIER
This is to certify that the above-named materials are propetly classified, desciibed, packaged, marked e £ fz‘
and labeled, and are in proper.condition for fransportation according to the applicable regulahons of REQUIRED o DRIVER'S
the Department ofTranspoﬁauon Per . e

SHIPPER: .
LT
PER: {,

EMERGENCY: RESPONSE« NAME OR CONTRACT NUMBER
TELEPHONE NUMBER: OR OTHER UNIQUE IDENTIFIER:

29-BLS-A4 968 (Rev. 9/1 0) e 2 (‘h Agent must detach and retain this Shipping Order and must sign the Original Bill of Lading.
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Tl it ‘ .
THIS SHIPPING ORDER ™ ™"st et el !,
‘ ) g bersNo. /

Carrier _{_ } M f/g Bonnmme Hif f/zf _SCAC : Carrier's No. 4207 :
RECEIVED, subject to in Mdually de‘iermmed rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classmcatxons and rules that have been
established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request; and all applicable state and federal regulations; &
at , date from
the Property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents ofp marked, i and destined as indicated below which said y (the word being throughout this

contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry yto delivery at said deshnallon if on its routs, or othenwise to deliver to ancther carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each
carrier of all or any of said Property over all or any portion of said route to destination and as 1o each party at any time interested in all or any of said Propety that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by law,
whather printed or vritten, herein contained, including the conditions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed 1o by the shipper and accépted for himself and his assigns.

TO: FROM:

Consxgnee Shipper 1

Street Street gjf;“f”i ?"ffé’é; N

Destination & & Origin : Zip

Route

Vehicle U.8. DOT Hazmat

Delivel’ing Carl’ier ] Numr i Reg.Nuber _ . _
" ' Pkq. |Total Quantity]  Weight Claccor
(mass, volume, or]  (subject to e /

_Number _activity) | correction) _Rate

]
e
LS

H . Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this
Remlt COD tO. shipmeunt’ i: toobe délivered (% ?h('elconsignee . COD FEE:
without recourse on the consignor, the AMT'
. consignor shall sign the following statement:
AddreSS' The carder shan ni)t"ma;(e d;li'very otf this Prepaid D
. . . s . ! f ! d all
City: State: Zip: S e 5| § Collect [1$ |
NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing TOTAL CHARGES: T
the -agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the properiy is X . FREIGHT CHARGES-
hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $ Per i of Consignor) $ D Prepaid I:] Collect
NOTE: Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. ' - - PLACARDS R
14706(c)(1)(A) and (B). . BY SHIPPER BY CARRIER
- — - PLACARDS SUPPLIED ! 3
This is to certify that the above-named materials are propetly classified, described, packaged, marked o 3
and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of REQUlRED gr(;xi?lstE

the Depariment of Transportation. Per P

CARRIER: f\

: E/arvs g : ! PER: :
EMERGENCY RESPONSE ) NAME OR CONTRACT NUMBER
TELEPHONE NUMBER: OR OTHER UNIQUE IDENTIFIER:

29-BL.S-A4 968 (Hev_ 91 O) 2 (‘ Agent must detach and retain this Shipping Order and must sign the Original Bill of Lading.




Sopers 1ol

TH'S SHIPPIN must be legibly filled in,—_i? l'nk.vin lnde|ib.le Pencll, ot in . . ‘ i 1;.,,, } C
G ORDE Carbon, af\d 4ined by the Agent { S{ er’s Nof:(;—j é“"@' / 8{5 é?f:)/

(Carrier) OSL ENY ROl ] 0(/ SCAC. Carrier’s No. 201 S(ab 797

RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the camer and shipper, if applicable, othenwise to the rates cIassrfncatlons and rules that have been
_established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request; and all applicable state and federal regulati ;

at , date:_ __ from
the Property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of marked, i and destined as indicated below, which said company (the word p being ¢ i this
contract as meaning any person or corporation In possession of the property under the cantract) agrees to carry to delivery at said desnnatmn it on its route, or othenwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each
carrier of all or any of said Property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each parly at any time interested in all or any of said Property that every service to be perfcrmed hereunder shall be subject o ali the condruons not prohibited by faw,

whether printed or written, herein contained, Including the conditions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.
1’7 o

{Mail or street address of conSIQnee for purposes of notification only.) - . P / Nl
TO: - rrROM:C Ty OF = /
"Conslgnee// 1171 NEpTe & /L{ '@ ' Shipper )

) T Y =S el
Street \;f:r T AVEN, & - | strest &7 7| erc 7 i
A Destlnatlon( /Lff.?’( ,C_‘,\ // ~;:’r(., ZS Z|p - Origin . - o - Zip
Route: N ‘ , : ’ S . ’

Trailer Initial/ U.S. DOT Hazmat
Number Reg. Number

Packing | *Weight |Class or|abels required | Check B

;;‘i‘#?éﬁﬁ‘o'n") e | (erexempton) |column

Delivering Carrier

., . I : ‘ Subject lo Seclion 7 of corditions, 1f this
Remlt C'O-D- to- . . . - CO D AMT shipmerln is to be delivered to the consignee C- 0- D- FEE:
. N without recourse on the consignor, th T
AddreSS s consignor shall sign the following stag(emenl: ¢ Prepald [:]
H . . I The carrier shall not make delivery of this
Clty, ] State: Z|p ) shipment without payment of frengh:yand al | Collect D $

The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby

other lawful charges

Note. — where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to stale specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. Charg es Advanced FRE'G HT CHARG ES

NOTE: Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be appllcable See 49 U.5.C. 14706{c){1)(A} and (8).

specifically stated by the shipper to be not per " . $ . X . (Slgnalure of consxgnor) . D Prepaid D Collect

This s to certly that the above-named matsrials are properly classiied, descrbed, packaged, marked and [abeled and are in | PLACARDS V' PLACARDS D YES ' 'l;lO FURNISHED BY CARI-;{IER
proper condilion for transpostation acco::g 1o the applicabie of e Départment of 4 . REQUIRED—‘ ; , ‘ SUPPL[ED DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:
[ YT e o\ ? o o % "
sHipPER: (0 1%/ O Si Jen ‘ff{‘e ‘ “oarrier_ O I U 720"1 WENTn ] -
PER: 2Ll en]Son  a.g enl paTe Ga(e=| | PER Sl CE (L0100 . DATE: C7~ g
: EMERGENCY RESPONSE -
. e o TELEPHONE NUMBER: (8&12) 777 ~E5Y
Permanent post office ai_jdre'ss of §hippgr . R . B ! "o Monitored at all nrnes the Hazardous Malena! isin Iransponanon mcludmg storage |nC|dentaI to transportation (§172 604)

9-BLS-A4 432 (Rev. 11/04)

(@ Agent must detach and retain this Shipping Order and must sign the Original Biil of Lading.




SuEer (D7

THIS MEMO RAN DU Is an acknowledgement that a bill of lading has been issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading, not a copy o ]
or duplicate, covering t+ ii o g o L —

nerty named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record,
3
S pers No.

. . o L .

i N T e ) . IR il A 4 P -
carier_ A% [ iy U 200 e al tf//SCAC Cartiers No. =1 566 74/ %
RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have been
estabhsrlgd by the carner an? are avanable 0 the slllppe gn request; and ali applicable state and federal régulations;
at _ 800 e« PEPE q/% 5 date from

the Properly described beidw, In apparent good order, excepl as noled (c{)ntents and condition of contents of packages unknovim), marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below which said (the word being und d this
contract as meaning any person or corporation In pessession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to delivery at said destination, If on lts route, or otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each

carrier of all or any of said Praperty aver alt or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of sald Property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to al the conditions not prohibited by fav,
whether printed or written, herein contained, including the conditions on the back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

TO: M: i
Cons:gneeg lsesoto £ Vﬁ ] glﬁ;?per o) iy o1 S Usaaion
Street  tp S Tw 0 K N L 7 | Street (yinTen ST
s Zip 5642l Origin Zip
Route
Delivering Carrier - - Nember Rag. Nomber

D, - Hazard VPkg‘.‘ Total Quantity]  Waeight _ Class or

- .  Description of s, > 2" |(mass, volume, or| . (subjectto
Number o - : - - | Class |Grp.|  oohity) correction). |~ Bate

T 205 | e > |#] %00 | gl

. . Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if thi
Remit COD to: shipment is to b dalivered to e consignse COD FEE:
Addre without rehc‘]))ursemonf :‘he c:onsignor,t the AMT:
. . consi si & following statement: i
aaress: _ e ot ook S tis $ Prepaid []
Crty: State: le: 2mgn:\$u}g‘h£g;£aymem of freight and all Collect D $
NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing TOTAL CHARGES: "
the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is FREIGHT CHARGES
hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding $ Per (Signature of Consignor) $ [:] Prepaid I:] Collect

NOTE: Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C.
14706(c)}(1}{A) and (B). | PLACARbS )
This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked e

and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the REQU'RED
Depariment of Transportation. Per .

"PLACARDS
SUPPLIED

DRIVER'S
SIGNATURE:

:l BY SHIPPER D BY CARRIER

SHIPPER; Lt T/ ¢/} CARRER: £IC = , _ A
Y gy s [y §
PER: é'}ﬁ CA . PER: ;"r":?az"f«« ( !/’;/zll 2N DATE: ‘;?/-;//l
= - RN ¥ R ) i
FMFHC‘E«E\S Y RESPONSE R o X Monitored ai all times the Hazardoﬁs Material is in transporiation
TELEPHONE NUMBER: Py O FEY Fhi el : including siorage incidental to iransportation (172.604).

9-BLS-A4 432 (Rev. 2/07) ' ‘ @




SuEer 7067

TH Is M E Mo RAN DU Is an acknovdedgoment that o bill of lading has been Issued and is not the Original Bill of Lading, net a copy
or duplicate, covering 1l ‘arty named hereln, and Is intanded solely for filing or record, ?l ] -
S, .persNo, sl v ot
Carrier - £ .} Y SCAC Carrier's No. |

RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or conlracts that have been agread upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to lha rates, clnssHica!lom and mlas that have been
eslablished by the carrier and are avallable lo the shipper, on request; and all applicable state and ledaral regulations;
at , date from

Ihe Properly dascribad below, In apparent arcder, excapl id nolad (contants and condition of contents ol pack marked, ignad, and dostined as Indicated balow which gald u? baing thi
contracl 88 MEANING any parson of corporalion In possession of 1he property under Iha conlracl) agrees 1o carry o daﬁww nl an\d demlmlim, it on Its roule, or othanvias Lo deliver to anather carder on the aute la lmd doslination. It Is mulually agreod af lo olch
carror of all or any of eaid Proparty over all or any pertion of sald route 1o destinalion and as lo each party at any ima (nlerestod In all or any ol sald Property that every servica 1o bo perfarmed hereunder shall be subject to all the cenditions nol prohibited by law,
whethes printeg or wiitlen, harin contalned, hdud:; the candilions on he back hareol, which are hareby agraed to by tho shipper and accepled for himsell and his assigns,

Z?n:slgnee TRPL, R (AR e T b7 :ngTr C.J*?’ @”F &qué%fvo h-/

Street 3 Ny ’ "J v P AR Street }‘ *’-ey\ ST
gestination bk TR L L Origin win Zip
oute

Vehicle U.5. DOT Hazmal

Delivering Carrier Humber Rlag. Numbe!

Number and Type ¥ \D: e ; Hazard ] ' \reight Class or
f Packages class (subject to Rate
0 ad 3 L 4 correction)
a0 ) focnss an é&mm .
) " I = e = A %

Flem]t COD to: Subjgst !anucunn 7o leo:lr.flmmu. It this COD . COD FEE:
i withou! recourse on the :anllgnar, the AMT_
Address: consignor ahil sign thoflowing siament, Prepaid []
carret make dalivery ol ihi
Citv- State- Zip- shipment withou! payment of Ireight and all COllBCI D $
: . 2 other lawtul chargas. :
NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required 1o state specilically in writing TOTAL HARGES: |&pp ALAD =
the agreed or daclared value of the properly, The agreed or declarad value of the propery s CHARG FHEIGHT CHARGES:
|_hereby specifically stated by the shipper to bo not axceadlnn $ Par {Signatuo of Consignar) $ [[] Prepaid [ collect
| NOTE: Liabllity Limitation for loss or damage In this shif 1 may be applicable. See 49 U.5.C, PLACARDS D
14706(c)(1)(A) and (B). : BLACARD jBY SHIPPER || BY CARRIER

SUPPLIED

DRIVER'S 4
SIGNATURE: ' |

This is to corlily that the above-named malerials are properly classilied, deseribed, packaged, marked
and labelad, and are in proper condition for tranggortalion according o the applicable regulations ol the
Dapardment of Transportation. Pgr P ﬁ

sHIPPER: _ (ke Lijh;ﬂ' [ B g CARRIER:

PER: oate:_9/R /47 pER:

EMERGENCY RESPONSE_ Monitored at all times the Hazardous Material is in fransportalion

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 800 o 7 7- @ 4 12 including storage incidental to transportation (172.604).
9-BLS-A4 432 (Rev. 2/07) { J @ = Be % A NEYe e R :
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OSI Environmental Inc.

REFER TO INVOICE FOR'REMIT TO’ ADDRESS

Bill To

Colin Riechhoff

SEH - D/B

418 West Superior Street
Suite 200

Duluth MN 55802

I e R

" Balance Forward

1013012011

L 10/31/2011 ' Invoice #605577 LoTRO1
1 12/16/2011

| 12120/2011 | Invoice #605728

1
3

1,590.00 |

Local Branch Contacts:
Bemidji - Becky (218) 751-2026
Eveleth - Becky (218) 744-3064
Kaukauna - Bill (920) 759-0252
Merrillville - Jean (219) 942-4886
Milwaukee - Jean (262) 790-9300
Rogers - Roxanne (763) 428-8775

Statement

Date 1/5/2012
Acct. No. 3897
Amount Due $36,567.25

! : 0.00
34,977.25 | i 34,977.25 |
1,690.00 | : 36,567.25

i

0.00 | 000,  $36,567.25




0SI Environmental Inc.

BR60 - Eveleth, MN
300 Fayal Road
Eveleth MN 55734
(218)744-3064

Bill To

Matt Bolf

SEH - D/B

831 East 2nd Street
Duluth MN 55805

b

Labor - Supervisor/Foreman

 Labor - Supervisor/Foreman -

o7

Labor - Standard Labor
|
| Labor - Standard Labor - OT

, Equipment - Service Truck

Equipment - Vacuum Truck

Supplies - Sorbent Roll Pad

Supplies - Misc
PPE - Level D - Per Person -

- Day

i Labor - Supervisor/Foreman

Labor - Supervisor/Foreman -
(OT

{ Labor - Standard Labor

| Labor - Standard Labor - OT

’ Equipment - Service Truck

Equipment - Air Compressor

Labor - Supervisor/Foreman

Labor - Superv'isc')r/Foreman -
i OT

[

Labor - Standard Labor

Labor ~ Standard Labor - OT

Equipment - Service Truck

Equipment - Vacuum Truck

Equipment - Vacuum Truck

§

i

{

{
i

¢

Date 10/31/2011

Acct.No. 3897
Ship To

Matt Bolf

SEH

Winter Street
Superior Wi

O s
8 HR
4 HR
8 HR |
35 HR
1 %DAY ;
11 [HR 2#6034
1 EA
1 churny plugs
2 EA
8 HR UPI #1
1 HR  UPI#1
z &
8 HR | UPI#2

1/HR  UPI#2
Pl

1/DAY  UPI

| | 09/08/11
8 HR
55 HR |

1451 HR
5 HR
1 DAY |
11 HR #6034
65 HR §#6084

I N

Invoice

Page 10of 4
Invoice #

Terms

Due Date

PO #

Service Document #
Memo

Job Number

FOB

Date of Service

. 55.00 |
8250

4500
. 67.50
| 150.00

. 55.00!
12000 |

. 65.00
4500
60,00
9000
. 50,00
7500,
| 250.00

20000 |

. 5500

| 8250
‘ i

- 45.00]
6750
150.00
55.00
55.00

605577
NET 30 DAYS

11/30/2011
Colin Reichhoff

16326
18565

9/7/2011

440.00
330.00 |

i

360.00 |

236.25

150.00

605.00 ;

120.00 | |
65.00 ‘ |
90.00

h
¢

480.00 |
90.00 |

3

400.00 |
75.00 |
250.00 |

200.00 |

440.00 |
453.75 |

652.50
337.50
150.00
605.00
357.50 j




Invoice
Date 10/31/2011
Page 2 of 4

Acct.No. 3897 Invoice # 605577

0SI1 Environmental Inc.
BR60 - Eveleth, MN

300 Fayal Road
Eveleth MN 55734
(218)744-3064

45.00 90.00 |

PPE - Level D - Per Person - 2,
. Day : !

' Per Diem - Per Person - Day | 2 DAY | | 95.00) 190.00

Labor - Supervisor/Foreman 8 HR UPI#1 60.00 480.00 y
Ia'%por— Supervisor/Foreman - ‘ 1.5 HR J UPI #1 90.00 135.00 »
‘ Labor - Standard Labor 8 HR ‘ UPI #2 50.00 400.00
Labor - Standard Labor - OT 1 1.5 J HR ’ UPI #2 75.00 112.50
Equipment - Service Truck 1 DAY UPI 250,00 250.00 |
Equipment - Air Compressor 1 1 DAY UPI 200.00 | 200.00

3 i | ’, ;
| | 09/09/11
K Labor - Supervisor/Foreman 8 HR 55.00 \ 440.00 \
f, g@rbor— Supervisor/Foreman - 3.5 ] HR 82.50 288.75 ’ 1

Labor - Standard Labor 11/ HR | 4500 49500,
' Labor - Standard Labor - OT 35 HR | 6750, 236.25 |
. Equipment - Service Truck 1 '%'DAY | 150,00 | 15o.oo§
Equipment - Vacuum Truck gt HR ;‘#6034 55.00 ( 605.00
Equipment - Vacuum Truck 3 ; HR 52#6030 55.00 165.00 S
J [P)Z;/E - Level D - Per Person - 2 EA . 45.00 90.00

H

Per Diem - Per Person - Day 95.00 190.00

' Labor - Supervisor/Foreman 8 HR | UPI#1 . 60001 480.00

{éabor-Supervisor/Foreman- 1 HR  UPI#1 90.00 | 90.00 | :
,OT i j S , ;

' Labor - Standard Labor 8 HR | UPI#2 5000 400.00 |

' Labor - Standard Labor -OT 1 HR | UPI#2 7500 75.00
| Equipment - Service Truck | 1 DAY ' UPI - 25000 250.00 |

' Equipment - Air Compressor | 1/DAY | UPI " 20000 | 200.00 |

; | | !
i 1 H { !

t i

, | ; | 09/12/11 | |
' Transportation 1 EA  ToMN.Blue ' 1,00000,  1,000.00

?\éVater-Petroleum impacted - | 4500  GAL | Manifest # MK, 2500, # BC, 2000 065 292500
: Gallon ? ] i ; : ;

. | ; ; i
( ! ; ! { H
H H i § 1




Invoice
Date 10/31/2011
Page 3of 4

Acct.No. 3897 Invoice # 605577

0OSI Environmental Inc.

BR60 - Eveleth, MN
300 Fayal Road
Eveleth MN 55734
(218)744-3064

| 09/13/11 :

; Labor - Supervisor/Foreman , 8 HR 55.00 440.00
l(.)abor— Supervisor/Foreman - 6! HR 5 l 82.50 495.00 ’
| OT '
, Labor - Standard Labor 16 HR 45.00 720.00
| Labor - Standard Labor - OT 10 HR | 67.50 ‘ 675.00 |
Equipment - Service Truck 1 DAY ' ‘ 150.00 , 150.00

Equipment - Support Vehicle ‘ 1. DAY ’ 125.00 1 125.00 : i
i ‘ ] i i ]
55.00 660.00 - ;

’ Equipment - Vacuum Truck 12 HR #6034
' 50.00 | 50.00

} Equipment - Gasponder 1 ‘ DAY

t Supplies - Misc 1  Hole Saws & Bits | 85.00 ‘ 85.00

| :’ @ i ; ;
| PPE - Level D - Per Person - ! 3. EA | 45,00 | 135.00 !
. Day 5 { i i

Per Diem - Per Person - Day 2! DAY | 9500 190.00
Equipment - Air Compressor 5 1 ’ DAY UPI .~ 200.00 200.00 «

i
f; ? < ,
| 09/14/11

{ ]

Labor - Supervisor/Foreman 8 HR 55.00 440.00

Ic_)abor - Supervisor/Foreman - 25 HR ! . 8250 206.25 |
L OT : ‘:' ! 5 :
| Labor - Standard Labor 16 | HR 45.00 | 720.00 |
i
j Labor - Standard Labor - OT ! 6 HR ! ( 67.50 ‘ 405.00
| Equipment - Service Truck | 1.DAY | . 150.00 | 150.00 .
! i | i ' i
1/ DAY | | 12500 125.00 |

i Equipment - Suppaort Vehicle | i ( |
10 |HR #6034 | 5500 550.00 | :
55.00 | 550.00 |
50.00 50.00

Equipment - Vacuum Truck

i
i
i

Equipment - Transport Tanker | 10 ' HR #6430
1. DAY

i
i

Equipment - Gasponder

" Supplies - Misc 1 ‘ i Hole Saws & Bits E 46.00 / 46.00 <
PPE -Lovol D - Per Person - 3 f EA ; 45.00 135.00 ‘
Per Diem - Per Person - Day 2 oAy | . 9500 190.00 |
Equipment - Air Compressor , 1 DAY UPI 200.00 , 200.00
» Transportation 1 f EA x To Mn. Blue ’ 1,000.00 ‘ 1,000.00 l
\évaalt[gl;‘ - Petroleum Impacted - ‘ 4500 GAL 1 Manifest #MW ( 0.65 2,925.00
; i ! ! ﬁ | : |

] s |




Invoice
D 10/31
ate /31/2011 Page 4 of 4

Acct.No. 3897 Invoice # 605577

0S| Environmental Inc.

BR60 - Eveleth, MN
300 Fayal Road
Eveleth MN 55734
(218)744-3064

i
i i
i : |
i 1

i 1

i

| 09/15/11
Labor - Supervisor/Foreman 3 7 HR , 55.00 385.00 ‘ '
' Labor - Standard Labor 65 HR | 4500 20250
: Equipment - Service Truck 1 DAY 150.00 150.00 7:
) Equipment - Vacuum Truck 6 [ HR ’ #6034 55.00 | 330.00
x Equipment - Gasponder 1 1 DAY : } 50.00 50.00 :
‘ Supplies - Misc 1 Mobile Shear ’ 1,725.00 1,725.00 r
 Absorbent - Pads/Rags - | 1 DR | ' 10000 100,00
- Disposal | | {
;,Transportation 1/EA | ToMN.Blue 1,00000 100000 |
) \évaal'igqu - Petroleum Impacted - 3850 j GAL ’ Manifest #BC,3000, # BC, 850 ] 0.65 2,502.50 ,
' Services for the equipment, labor & dispdsél/tecycﬁhg of petroleum | |
contaminated water. Reference Winter St. Project-SUPERO0707 Total $34,977.25
MAIL ALL PAYMENTS TO:
OSI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ATTENTION:
300 FAYAL ROAD PLEASE BE ADVISED OF NEW

EVELETH, MN 55734 REMIT TO ADDRESS.




